Inhibit
Inhibit signal is pulled to the V1 output common to reduce average output voltage
to less than 5% of nominal.
EMI/EMC Compliance
All models include built-in EMI filtering to meet the EMC requirements of IEC601-1.
Unless otherwise stated, all tests are done at full load and 115 and 230 Vac input.
Ac Input
85-264 Vac, 47-63 Hz single phase.

Suffix*
Output
Voltage
Output
Current (A)
Output
Current (B)
Voltage
Adjustment
Total
Regulation
OVP
Setpoint
Ripple
and Noise
GLD150-12 G 12 V 12.5 A 15 A ± 5% 2% 14 ± 1.1 V 1%
GLD150-15 G 15 V 10 A 12 A ± 5% 2% 18.5 ± 1.5  V 1%
GLD150-24 G 24 V 6.2 A 7.5 A ± 5% 2% 28 ± 2.5 V 1%
GLD150-28 G 28 V 5.3 A 6.4 A ± 5% 2% 34 ± 2.8 V 1%
GLD150-48 G 48 V 3.2 A 3.75 A ± 5% 2% 55 ± 4.0 V 1%